City of Cumming Special Called Meeting 100 Main Street Wednesday, June 28, 2023 8:30 a.m. Agenda

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Consider Agenda for Adoption
- III. Executive Session
- IV. New Business
 A. Administration
 1. Personnel
- V. Adjourn.

CITY OF CUMMING COUNCIL MINUTES SPECIAL CALLED MEETING June 28, 2023

- **I.** There was a special called meeting of the Mayor and Council of the City of Cumming on Wednesday, June 28, 2023, at 8:30 A.M., at City Hall in Cumming, Georgia. The Mayor and all Council Members were properly notified as required by law and all were present with the exception of Councilmember Ledbetter. Mayor Brumbalow presided over the meeting and called the meeting to order.
- **II. Consider Agenda for Adoption:** A motion was made by Chad Crane, and seconded by Jason Evans to adopt the agenda as presented. The motion carried 4-0 with Councilmember Ledbetter absent.
- **III. Executive Session**. Mayor Brumbalow stated there was a need for Executive Session to discuss personnel. A motion was made by Joey Cochran and seconded by Chad Crane to recess into executive session. The motion carried 4-0 with Councilmember Ledbetter absent. After a brief Executive Session, a motion was made by Christopher Light and seconded by Joey Cochran to reopen the Special Called Meeting. The motion carried 4-0 with Councilmember Ledbetter absent.
- **IV. New Business:** <u>Administration:</u> **1. Personnel:** A motion was made by Jason Evans and seconded by Chad Crane to elect P.J. Girvan as Chief of Police for the Cumming Police Department. The motion carried 4-0 with Councilmember Ledbetter absent.
- **V.** <u>Adjournment:</u> A motion was made by Joey Cochran, and seconded by Chad Crane to adjourn the meeting. The motion carried 4-0 with Councilmember Ledbetter absent.

Approved this 18th day of July, 2023	

Mayor		
Councilmember	Councilmember	
Councilmember	Councilmember	
Attest:		
City Clerk	Councilmember	